TRINITY COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT SERVICES PLANNING DEPARTMENT

530 MAIN ST., PO BOX 2819 PHONE – 530-623-1351 WEAVERVILLE, CALIFORNIA 96093

Edward Prestley, Interim Deputy Director

MEMORANDUM

DATE: June 2, 2023

TO: Members of the Trinity County Planning Commission

FROM: Drew Plebani, Director-Cannabis Division

SUBJECT: Agenda Item: Item 8 P-23-12 Appeal of Director's Decision

Members of the Planning Commission and Public:

Staff is requesting this item be continued to the June 22^{nd,} 2023 Planning Commission meeting to allow Staff and the Appellant to review project documents.

Given that this item was legally noticed for a public hearing, staff recommends that the Planning Commission:

- 1) Conduct a public hearing and;
- 2) Continue this item to the June 22nd, 2023 Planning Commission meeting.